## IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2023 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

## AGENDA

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.\*)
- 4) Addendum
  - A) Resolution in opposition to carbon dioxide sequestration projects in Iberville Parish, Louisiana for the safety of area residents and their property and to protect the economic livelihood of parish residents (Chasity Easley)
- 5) Presentations and Appearances A) None.
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business A) None.
- 10) New Business
  - A) Ordinance to geographically merge precincts and establish polling locations for Iberville Parish
- 11) Resolution Committee Report
  - A) Resolution to authorize Parish President to execute intergovernmental agreement between State of Louisiana Coastal Protection & Restoration Authority & Iberville Parish Council for engineering, design, and construction of bayou pigeon boat launch improvement project (at-0032)
- 12) Boards and Commissions ReportA) None.

## 13) Discussions

- A) Rodney Sparrow Trail Ride Appeal
- 14) Announcement
  - A) None.
- 15) Correspondence A) None.
- 16) Adjournment

## Macy Williamson, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

\*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

04-13-2023

4-12-2023 - Posted on Council Door